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T
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sfer o
f D

en
sity 

C
om

m
en

t 

Y
R

R
T

C
 and W

eston C
onsulting 

• 
N

otice should be provided to affected landow
ners w

here density 
transfer is proposed 

P
lan

n
in

g A
n

alysis 

P
rovisions recom

m
ended to require notice and agreem

ent w
ith the T

ow
n 
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p
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d
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o
m

m
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O
xford P

roperties 
• 

apply the R
egional S

hopping C
entre as an overlay on S

chedule 4 and 5 

• 
A

llow
 R

egional S
hopping C

entre study and O
P

A
 to be done before applying densities 

• 
D

eletion of the Interim
 D

evelopm
ent P

olicies restricting interim
 developm

ent to 10%
 

M
etrolinx 

M
obility hub principle should apply to Y

onge and D
avis 
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R

egional S
hopping C

entre S
tudy A

rea an overlay on S
chedules 4 (H

eight 
and D

ensity) and 5 (R
oad N

etw
ork) 

• 
incorporate m

obility hub study considerations in detailed study in 
accordance w

ith the M
etrolinx M

obility H
ub G

uidelines. (S
ee P

olicy 5.3.4) 

• 
S

tudy to be in cooperation w
ith T

ow
n, R

egion and M
etrolinx 

• 
D

elete Interim
 D

evelopm
ent P

olicies 

• 
D

evelopm
ent in the interim

 to be subject to current zoning until study is 
finalized and S

econdary P
lan am

ended 
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• 
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ithin the T
ow

n's jurisdiction to adopt recom
m

ended policies 
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P

olicies are in conform
ity and consistent w

ith the R
egional P

lan and the 
P

P
S
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olicies revised to provide flexibility for either dedication and/or easem
ent 
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S
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e incentives w

ould apply to equally to dedication and easem
ents 
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 Zero setback 
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 encroachm

ent agreem
ent for surface use 

—
 FS

I calculation 
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lan  directs 35 %
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 apply outside the  P
rovincial U

rban 
G

row
th  C

entre 



P
o

p
u

latio
n

 an
d

 Jo
b

s 

C
h

aracter 
A

rea 
P

red
om

in
an

t 
L

an
d

 U
se 

R
esid

en
tial 

(ap
p

rox. %
 

of total G
F

A
) 

E
m

p
loym

en
t 

(ap
p

rox. %
 

of total G
 F

A
) 

P
eop

le 
Job

s 
F

SI R
ange 

(FSI) 

M
ixed U

se 
65%

 
35%

 
6

,3
0

0
 

resid
en

ts 
2
,7

0
0
 jo

b
s 

1.5 —
 2.0 

M
ixed U

se 
65%

 
35%

 
1

3
,5

0
0

 
resid

en
ts 

1
0
,1

0
0
 jo

b
s 

1.5 —
 3.5 

Y
onge C

ivic 
M

ixed U
se &

 

M
ajor O

ffice 

50%
 

50%
 

2
,2

0
0

 

resid
en

ts 

5
,4

0
0

 jo
b

s 
1.5 —

 2.5 

Y
o

n
g

e S
o

u
th

 
M

ixed U
se 

75%
 

25%
 

6
,3

0
0

 
resid

en
ts 

2
,8

0
0
 jo

b
s 

1.5 —
 3.5 

D
av

is D
riv

e 
M

ixed U
se 

60%
 

40%
 

3
,6

0
0
 

resid
en

ts 
2

,6
0

0
 jo

b
s 

1.5 —
 2.5 

R
egional 

H
ealthcare 

C
entre 

M
ixed U

se &
 

M
ajor 

In
stitu

tio
n
al 

15%
 

85%
 

1
,1

0
0

 

resid
en

ts 

8
,4

0
0

 jo
b

s 
1.5 —

 2.5 

T
otal 

33,000 
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E
ditorial 

• 
addition of a 4th school site in response to the F

rench P
ublic S

chool B
oard 

• 
enhanced accessibility policies in accordance w

ith the Y
ork R

egion O
fficial 

P
lan and O

ntarians w
ith D

isabilities A
ct 

• 
enhanced streetscape policies for w

ider sidew
alks in accordance w

ith the 
Y

ork R
egion O

fficial P
lan; 
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T
h
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m
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d

m
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t 
• 

Text am
endm

ents to include provisions related to the A
ctive 

Transportation N
etw

ork in the O
fficial P

lan 

• 
R

eplace S
chedule D

 O
n-S

treet B
ike Lane P

lan w
ith the A

ctive 
Transportation N

etw
ork. 
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